Impact on profit before tax
March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

USD sensitivity
`/ USD increases by 5% (1,092)  (983)
`/ USD decreases by 5% 1,092  983
EURO sensitivity
`/ EURO increases by 5%  57  22
`/ EURO decreases by 5%  (57)  (22)
GBP sensitivity
`/ GBP increases by 5% 48  24
`/ GBP decreases by 5% (48)  (24)

				   		  * Sensitivity is calculated holding all other variables constant

			�   In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk as the
year end exposure does not reflect the exposure during the year.

	 ii.	 Interest rate risk
		�  The Company is not exposed to interest rate risk as at March 31, 2022 since all its financial assets or liabilities are either

non-interest bearing or are at fixed interest rate and are carried at amortised cost.

	 iii.	 Price risk
		�  The company exposure to price risk arises for investment in mutual funds held by the company. To manage its price risk

arising from investments in mutual funds, the Company diversifies its portfolio.

	 Sensitivity:
	 The sensitivity of profit or loss to change in Net assets value (NAV) as at year end for investment in mutual funds.

Impact on profit before tax
March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

NAV increases by 5%  2,320  1,957

NAV decreases by 5%  (2,320)  (1,957)

	 Impact of Hedge activities
	 (a)	 The following provides the details of hedging instrument and its impact on balance sheet

March 31, 2022
Currency Nominal value

(Foreign Currency)
Amount in ` Line item in

the balance sheet
Fair value*
gain/(loss)

Cash flow hedge
Foreign currency risk
(for highly probable
forecast transactions)

 -

-	� Foreign currency
forward contracts

`/USD  505  38,970 Other financial
assets/(liabilities)

 154

-	� Foreign currency
forward contracts

`/EURO 9  811 Other financial
assets/(liabilities)

 35

				   * represents the impact of mark to market value at year end.

March 31, 2021
Currency Nominal value

(Foreign Currency)
Amount in ` Line item in

the balance sheet
Fair value*
gain/(loss)